

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22446/2019

S. PAISO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 172782/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Kahorngam Zimik, Adv
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv
Mr. Abhishek R. Shukla, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present application is preferred by the petitioners for deletion of proforma respondent nos. 5 to 28 from the array of parties. The application is allowed. The respondent nos. 5 to 28 stand deleted at the risk and cost of petitioners.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAPIL SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER