

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22446/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in WA No. 56/2017 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal)

S. PAISO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Kahorngam Zimik, Adv.
Shri Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ng., Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned for respondent/State has circulated a letter requesting for one week's adjournment. He states that the counter affidavit was filed yesterday. The same be placed on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that no rejoinder affidavit is required to be filed.

List on 14th October, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR